
Počet nahlásených družstiev do protopresbyteriátnych/okresných kôl BS a BO 

 2023/2024 

 
 

A kategória 
1. a 2. ročník ZŠ 

 

 

B kategória 
3. a 4. ročník ZŠ 

 

1. kategória 
5. - 9. ročník ZŠ 

 

2. kategória 
SŠ 

 
Spolu 

 

 
 
 
 
 

Por. 
číslo 

 
 
 

Protopresbyteriát 
 

Počet 

 nahlásených 

družstiev 
 

 

Počet  

zúčastnených 

družstiev 

 

Počet 

nahlásených 

družstiev 
 

 

Počet 

zúčastnených 

družstiev 

 

Počet 

nahlásených 

družstiev 
 

 

Počet 

zúčastnených 

družstiev 

 

Počet 

nahlásených 

družstiev 
 

 

Počet 

zúčastnených 

družstiev 

 

Počet 

nahlásených 

družstiev 
 

 

Počet 

zúčastnených 

družstiev 

 

1. 
 

 

Bardejov 
 

 

3 
 

 

3 
 

 

5 
 

 

5 
 

 

2 
 

 

2 
 

 

1 
 

 

1 
 

 

11 
 

 

11 
 

 

2. 
 

 

Giraltovce 
 

 

3 
 

 

3 
 

 

4 
 

 

4 
 

 

1 
 

 

1 
 

 

0 
 

 

0 
 

 

8 
 

 

8 
 

 

3. 
 

 

Hanušovce nad Topľou 
 

 

0 
 

 

0 
 

 

2 
 

 

3 
 

 

2 
 

 

2 
 

 

0 
 

 

0 
 

 

4 
 

 

5 
 

 

4. 
 

 

Hrabské 
 

 

2 

 

2 

 

4 
 

 

4 

 

1 
 

 

1 

 

0 
 

 

0 

 

7 
 

 

7 

 

5. 
 

 

Humenné 
 

 

4 
 

 

4 

 

6 
 

 

6 

 

7 
 

 

7 

 

7 
 

 

7 

 

24 
 

 

24 

 

6. 
 

 

Medzilaborce 
 

 

2 
 

 

2 

 

3 
 

 

3 

 

3 
 

 

2 

 

0 
 

 

0 

 

8 
 

 

7 

 

7. 
 

 

Orlov 
 

 

7 
 

 

7 

 

7 
 

 

8 
 

 

4 
 

 

4 
 

 

0 
 

 

0 

 

18 
 

 

19 
 

 

8. 
 

 

Poprad 
 

 

2 
 

 

2 
 

 

5 
 

 

3 
 

 

6 
 

 

6 
 

 

0 
 

 

0 
 

 

13 
 

 

11 
 

 

9. 
 

 

Prešov 
 

 

4 
 

 

2 
 

 

5 
 

 

4 
 

 

7 
 

 

7 
 

 

5 
 

 

5 
 

 

21 
 

 

18 
 

 

10. 
 

 

Sabinov  
 

 

5 
 

 

4 
 

 

8 
 

 

8 
 

 

5 
 

 

5 
 

 

1 
 

 

1 
 

 

19 
 

 

18 
 

 

11. 
 

 

Snina 
 

 

2 
 

 

2 
 

 

4 
 

 

3 
 

 

3 
 

 

3 
 

 

1 
 

 

1 
 

 

10 
 

 

9 
 

 

12. 
 

 

Stará Ľubovňa 
 

 

4 
 

 

4 
 

 

5 
 

 

5 
 

 

4 
 

 

4 
 

 

0 
 

 

0 
 

 

13 
 

 

13 
 

 

13. 
 

 

Stropkov 
 

 

5 
 

 

5 
 

 

8 
 

 

8 
 

 

3 
 

 

3 
 

 

0 
 

 

0 
 

 

16 
 

 

16 
 

 

14. 
 

 

Svidník 
 

 

1 
 

 

1 
 

 

2 
 

 

2 
 

 

1 
 

 

1 
 

 

0 
 

 

0 
 

 

4 
 

 

4 
 

 

15. 
 

 

Vranov n/Topľou - Čemerné 
 

 

3 
 

 

2 
 

 

5 
 

 

5 
 

 

3 
 

 

3 
 

 

0 
 

 

0 
 

 

11 
 

 

10 
 

 

16. 
 

 

Vranov nad Topľou - mesto 
 

 

5 
 

 

3 
 

 

6 
 

 

4 
 

 

4 
 

 

4 
 

 

0 
 

 

0 
 

 

15 
 

 

11 
 

 

Spolu trojčlenných družstiev 
 

 

52 
 

 

46 
 

 

79 
 

 

75 
 

 

56 
 

 

55 
 

 

15 
 

 

15 
 

 

202 
 

 

191 
 

 

Spolu súťažiacich 
 

 

156 
 

 

138 
 

 

237 
 

 

225 
 

 

168 
 

 

165 
 

 

45 
 

 

45 
 

 

606 
 

 

573 
 

 


